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46252513 : MAJOR : EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION

KEY WORD : THE PREPARATION FOR RETIREMENT / SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS
SUTHEP PHOONSAWAT : THE PREPARATION FOR RETIREMENT OF

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS. AN INDEPENDENT STUDY ADVISOR : ASST.PROF.

MAJ.NOPADOL CHENAKSARA RTAR., Ph.D.112 pp.

The purposes of this research were to determine : 1) the preparation for retirement
of school administrators, 2) the problems and guideline for preparation for retirement of
school administrators. The population consisted of 129 school administrators under
Nakhonprathom educational region 1 and region 2, aged between 51 - 60 during the budget
year B.E. 2549 — 2558. The instrument used for gathering data was a questionnaire about the
preparation for retirement of school administrators according to the concept of Surakun
Jenobrom and Janya Sengsanau. The statistical analysis employed were frequency (f),
percentage (%), mean (u), standard deviation (o) and content analysis.

The results of the research were as the follows :

1. The preparation for retirement of school administrators was at a moderate level.
When analysed in each aspects, the physical and mental preparation were at a high level,
whereas, the preparation for income, expense, accommodation, hobby and social activity
were at the moderate level.

2. The problems and guideline for retirement preparation of school administrators
were found in 6 aspects : 1) physical problems and sickness. Taking care of health,
consistently checking up and exercise should be done; 2) mental problems - loneliness,
unsettled mind, depression, unable to accept changes were found. Meditation for being calm
and acceptance of changes were suggested; 3) income and expense - declining income, not
balanced expense were the problems. The careful financial planning in advance was
necessary; 4) hobby - hobbies were rarely planned before retirement. Preparation, studying
and practicing the favorite hobby until gaining skills should be done before retirement;
5) accommodation - the problems were houses with unsuitable conditions for old-aged people
and houses still in lease. The financial preparation plan for buying their own house and
adjustment of the condition should be done in advance; 6) participating in social activities -
planning for joining social activities was less. They should study the regulation of clubs or
associations they were interested in and find a chance to use their knowledge and
experiences to help the society or joining the social activities.

Department of Educational Administration Graduate School, Silpakorn University Academic Year 2007
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Reliability
RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE {ALPHA)

Ttem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance Item- Alpha

if Ttem if Item Total if Ttem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
Q1 161.6667 198.9195 L1964 9522
Q2 162.0000 190.3448 5068 9505
Q3 161.9333 194.5471 .3438 . 9519
Q4 161.8667 189.9816 7002 .9501
Q5 162.2667 190.6161 6730 9502
Q6 162.4000 191.2138 7200 5502
Q7 162.3000 190.2172 7196 9500
QB 162.4000 191.2138 7200 9502
Q9 162.3333 192.1609 5871 9507
Q10 161.6333 199.9644 0000 9523
Q11 162.2333 190.3920 5954 9506
Qi2 162.1333 189.2230 5971 9506
Q13 162.1667 191.3161 4341 9517
Q14 162.3667 191.0678 5992 9502
Q15 162.3667 189.2057 5881 9506
Q16 162.4333 186.3230 7965 9453
Q17 162.0667 190.2713 5976 9505
Q18 161.8667 193.8437 4955 9511
Q18 161.9333 188.5851 6067 9505
Q20 162.0333 190.8609 5646 9507
Q21 162.2000 185.4759 75686 9495
Q22 162.4667 191.3609 41597 8518
Q23 162.5667 198.2540 2304 0521
Q24 161.6333 198.4471 .1957 9522
Q25 162.0333 191.2057 5419 8509
Q26 162.1000 183.9552 731¢ 9497
Q27 161.6333 199.9644 L0000 9523
Q28 162.2000 188.9241 5669 .9508
Q25 162.1000 188.1621 065 9505
Q30 162.1333 184.74902 JF392 9496
Q31 162.1333 184.6023 7464 5495
Q32 161.90G0 188.8517 9555 .9509
Q33 162.0000 193.1034 3178 9526
Q34 161.7333 185.0989 6283 9504
Q35 161.6333 199.9644 ,0000 9523
Q36 162.6000 200.2483 -.0614 9526
Q37 162.4000 191.2138 .7200 9502
Q38 162.4000 191.2138 7200 5502
Q39 162.4000 191,2138 .7200 9502
Q40 162.4333 190.1851 7147 9500

Q41 162.4000 191.2138 7200 9502



RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Itemn-total Statistics

Q42
Q43
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

162.4333
162.3000
162.4000
162.6000
162.7333
162.1667
162.6333

9519

Scale

Variance

if Item
Deleted Correlation

30.0

192,6678
192.0103
191.2138
199.5586
192.6851
196.2816
195.7575

Cotrected
jtem-
Total

6314
5813
7200
0722
3724
.1866
2107

N of Items = 48

Alpha
Deleted

9506
9507
.9502
9524
9520
9531
9530
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